HOUSE CALENDAR
18th Legislative Day
Thursday, February 22, 2001
House Convenes at 10:00 am

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB

HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215

216

217

218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

Smith - REPEAL MOREHEAD CITY FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT FUND.
Eddins - NO STATE FUNDS FOR JURY CONSULTANTS.

Bonner - DEFINITION OF DEVELOPMENT ZONE.

Holmes - 41ST HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-3.

Holmes - 41ST HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.

Holmes - 41ST HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.

Nesbitt - NORTH CAROLINA HEALTH CHOICE/NO WAITING PERIOD.
Smith - EXTEND TIME FOR UNIVERSAL SERVICE FINAL RULES.
Smith - NORTH CAROLINA AQUARIUMS FUNDS.

Smith - QUEEN ANNE'S REVENGE FUNDS.

Setzer - MOORESVILLE TREES.

Daughtry - JOHNSTON COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.

Daughtry - JOHNSTON COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.

Daughtry - JOHNSTON COUNTY LOCAL ACT-3.

McComas - USE OF NEW HANOVER PARKING PROCEEDS.

Redwine - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE FUNDS.

Warren - FUNDS FOR ADULT DAY CARE. (Study Commission)

Warren - INCREASE IN COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM
INCOME LIMITS. (Study Commission)

Warren - MEDICAID WAIVER/ADULT DAY HEALTH SERVICES.
(Study Commission)

Miller - SCHOOL CURRICULUM MUST INCLUDE CONSUMER
EDUCATION.

Hill - TREBLE DAMAGES FOR INJURY TO AGRICULTURAL CROPS.
Hill - FUNDS/ENVIRONMENTAL ASSISTANCE FOR FARMERS.
Eddins - UNITED STATES NAVY SUBMARINER SPECIALTY PLATE.
Underhill - CRAVEN COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Underhill - PAMLICO COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Preston - NORTH CAROLINA AQUARIUMS FUNDS.

Preston - QUEEN ANNE'S REVENGE FUNDS.

Preston - REPEAL MOREHEAD CITY FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT FUND.

(over)




COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Thursday, February 22, 2001 ROOM TIME

APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT) 424 8:30 am

APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT) 415 8:30 am

FINANCE 544 8:30 am
DEADLINES

All public bills or resolutions recommended by commissions or standing committees
authorized or directed by act or resolution to report to the 2001 General Assembly, MUST be
introduced by 3:00 pm on Wednesday, February 28, 2001.

All bills prepared to be introduced for departments, agencies, or institutions of the State
MUST be introduced by 3:00 pm on Wednesday, February 28, 2001.

Denise G. Weeks
Principal Clerk

()



