

HOUSE CALENDAR 18th Legislative Day Thursday, February 22, 2001 House Convenes at 10:00 am

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

HB	198	Smith - REPEAL MOREHEAD CITY FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT FUND.
HB	199	Eddins - NO STATE FUNDS FOR JURY CONSULTANTS.
HB	200	Bonner - DEFINITION OF DEVELOPMENT ZONE.
HB	201	Holmes - 41ST HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-3.
HB	202	Holmes - 41ST HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.
HB	203	Holmes - 41ST HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.
HB	204	Nesbitt - NORTH CAROLINA HEALTH CHOICE/NO WAITING PERIOD.
HB	205	Smith - EXTEND TIME FOR UNIVERSAL SERVICE FINAL RULES.
HB	206	Smith - NORTH CAROLINA AQUARIUMS FUNDS.
HB	207	Smith - QUEEN ANNE'S REVENGE FUNDS.
HB	208	Setzer - MOORESVILLE TREES.
HB	209	Daughtry - JOHNSTON COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.
HB	210	Daughtry - JOHNSTON COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.
HB	211	Daughtry - JOHNSTON COUNTY LOCAL ACT-3.
HB	212	McComas - USE OF NEW HANOVER PARKING PROCEEDS.
HB	213	Redwine - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE FUNDS.
HB	214	Warren - FUNDS FOR ADULT DAY CARE. (Study Commission)
HB	215	Warren - INCREASE IN COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM
		INCOME LIMITS. (Study Commission)
HB	216	Warren - MEDICAID WAIVER/ADULT DAY HEALTH SERVICES.
		(Study Commission)
HB	217	Miller - SCHOOL CURRICULUM MUST INCLUDE CONSUMER
		EDUCATION.
HB	218	Hill - TREBLE DAMAGES FOR INJURY TO AGRICULTURAL CROPS.
HB	219	Hill - FUNDS/ENVIRONMENTAL ASSISTANCE FOR FARMERS.
HB	220	Eddins - UNITED STATES NAVY SUBMARINER SPECIALTY PLATE.
HB	221	Underhill - CRAVEN COUNTY LOCAL ACT.
HB	222	Underhill - PAMLICO COUNTY LOCAL ACT.
HB	223	Preston - NORTH CAROLINA AQUARIUMS FUNDS.
HB	224	Preston - QUEEN ANNE'S REVENGE FUNDS.
HB	225	Preston - REPEAL MOREHEAD CITY FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT FUND.

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Thursday, February 22, 2001	ROOM	TIME	
APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT)	424	8:30 am	
APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT)	415	8:30 am	
FINANCE	544	8:30 am	

DEADLINES

All public bills or resolutions recommended by commissions or standing committees authorized or directed by act or resolution to report to the 2001 General Assembly, MUST be introduced by 3:00 pm on Wednesday, February 28, 2001.

All bills prepared to be introduced for departments, agencies, or institutions of the State MUST be introduced by 3:00 pm on Wednesday, February 28, 2001.

Denise G. Weeks Principal Clerk